

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5361/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in WP No. 6606/2006  
and final order dated 23.11.2006 in RA 405/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHEELA WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCITIES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. A Ahllawat, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Simran, Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
rr.-4 : Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sumit Sharma, Adv.  
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

rr.-2 : Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

rr.-1 : Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

rr.-3 : Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to  
respondent No. 1 to file additional affidavit and further counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master