

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8369-8370 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHEELA WATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCITIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur , Adv
Mr. Judy James, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bringing on record the legal heirs
of the deceased appellant is not proper.

If defects are not cured on or before 1.8.2011, list
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders in
view of the fact that the appellant is now no more.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd