

□

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.4-5 & 6-7 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8369-8370 OF 2009

SHEELA WATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCITIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. And office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. A. Ahlawat,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv
Mr. Balram Das,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the appellant has passed away an application has been filed to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased appellant.

Delay of 38 days in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

-2-

L.Rs of deceased appellant are brought on record.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.
Learned counsel for the parties may file statement of cases within six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

