

<

ITEM NO.58
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8369-8370 OF 2009

SHEELA WATI (D) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCITIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
For Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Gautam, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing the statement of case and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondents for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER