

ITEM NO.806
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8369-8370/2009

SHEELA WATI (D) THR. LR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCITIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the matter stands deleted from the
Summer Vacation List, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER