

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8369-8370 OF 2009

SMT. SHEELA WATI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no ground to interfere with the  
impugned order passed by the High Court.

Consequently, the appeals are dismissed. No  
order as to costs.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 10, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8369-8370/2009

SMT. SHEELA WATI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, CO-OP SOCIETIES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Chhabra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR  
Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORMr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Manglesh Tripathi, Adv.Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh John, Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John And Co. AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)